nwda.gov.in



राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मत्रालय भारत सरकार

(जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

File No. 12018/1/2022-Admn./ 1899-1906

Dated:17/03/2023

OFFICE ORDER NO. 415/2023

Consequent upon the acceptance of the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee by the Competent Authority, Shri D. Ramakrishna, Driver Grade III is hereby promoted to the post of Driver Grade II on a regular basis in Level-4 of Pay Matrix (Rs.25,500-81,100/-) from the date lo assumption the charge of the post of Driver Grade II.

Further, on his promotion he will be entitled for pay fixation under FR 22(I)(a)(1), if he is not drawing the pay in Level-4 of Pay Matrix under the MACP Scheme.

The promotion is subject to the outcome of following court cases:

- (i) The SLP (C) No. 30621/2011 arising out of the final judgement and order dated 15.07.2011 in CWP No.13218/2009 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana and other connected cases before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
- The SLP (C) No. 31288/2017 arising out of the Hon'ble High Court (ii) judgement dated 23.08.2017 in WP (C) No. 3490/2010 filed by the All India Equality Forum & Ors Vs. UOI & Ors. And other related court cases in any contempt court.
- (iii) Any other court cases in a connected matter.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajesh Dy. Director(Admin)

То

- 1. Chief Engineer(South), NWDA, Hyderabad.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, IC, NWDA, Hyderabad.
- 3. Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 4. Vigilance Section, HQs, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 5. Shri D. Ramakrishna, Driver Grade III, IC, NWDA, Hyderabad.
- 6. Web Master, Multi Disciplinary Unit, NWDA.
- 7. Office Order file

Copy for information:

- 1. PS to Director General, NWDA.
- 2. PS to Chief Engineer(HQ), NWDA.

18-20, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली-110017 दूरमाषः 011-26519164, 26852735 फेंक्सः 011-26960841, 26513846 वेबसाइटः www.nwda.gov.in

